Election: 2011 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2011-04-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 63342
Ballots Cast: 10485

Voter Turnout: 17%

Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: SEWARD 2(Voter Turnout: 6% - Total Registered Voters: 1249)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF JOLIET

Candidate Name Total Votes
TOM GIARRANTE (NON) 17
JAN QUILLMAN (NON) 17
WARREN C. DORRIS (NON) 15
KEVIN HEGARTY (NON) 10

ANDREW "ANDY" MIHELICH (NON) 6
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON) 4
MICHAEL J. MARCONI (NON) 1
LESTER BROWN (NON) 0
DALE R. VOLLMER (NON) 0

Contest: COUNCILMAN JOLIET DISTRICT 3

Candidate Name Total Votes
JOHN E. GERL (NON) 41
RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (NON) 17
ROBERT G. HACKER (NON) 11

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER JOLIET PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
BRETT GOULD (NON) 30

BILL TATRO (NON) 30

GLEN A. MARCUM (NON) 29

MARTY MUDRON (NON) 16
TERENCE C. ZIESMER (NON) 7

Vote %
24.29
24.29
21.43
14.29
8.57
5.71
1.43

0

0

Vote %
59.42
24.64
15.94

Vote %
26.79
26.79
25.89
14.29
6.25

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE THREE RIVERS LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
JAMES E. SATORIUS (NON) 3

Vote %
75
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JOAN L. FERGUSON (NON) 1 25

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION MINOOKA C.C.S.D. 201

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KATHE BROZMAN (NON) 38 23.9
DAVID C. HILL (NON) 30 18.87
ALAN SKWARCZYNSKI (NON) 28 17.61
TIMOTHY GUY BARTOLI (NON) 27 16.98
KEVIN HANNON (NON) 26 16.35
JOE FRIEDERS (NON) 10 6.29

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - MINOOKA HS DIST 111

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KAREN M. R. BUCHANAN (NON) 42 26.42
MARK W. FRENCH (NON) 33 20.75
DOUGLAS KAUFMAN (NON) 32 20.13
KEN NORRIS (NON) 29 18.24
JIM FERENCAK (NON) 23 14.47
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MIKE O'CONNELL (NON) 40 33.9
JEFF MAY (NON) 34 28.81
JEFFREY VICKERY (NON) 27 22.88
BRAD M. BABER (NON) 17 14.41

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
GREG DOBBINS (NON) 50 37.88
ROBERT NORDENGREN (NON) 47 35.61
LOUIS NARETTO (NON) 35 26.52

Contest: TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
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DOUGLAS W. SHREVE (NON)
JAMES R. LEHMANN (NON)

o

Contest: TRUSTEE TROY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name

ROBERT J. ROBINSON (NON)
ROBERT SCHWARTZ (NON)
ROGER BARROWMAN (NON)
JOHN THEOBALD (NON)
GEORGE MUENTNICH (NON)
JOHN SCHEIDT (NON)

Total Votes
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Vote %
20

20

20

20
13.33
6.67
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