Election: 2011 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2011-04-05 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 63342

Ballots Cast: 10485 Voter Turnout: 17% Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: SEWARD 2(Voter Turnout: 6% - Total Registered Voters: 1249)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF JOLIET

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TOM GIARRANTE (NON)	17	24.29
JAN QUILLMAN (NON)	17	24.29
WARREN C. DORRIS (NON)	15	21.43
KEVIN HEGARTY (NON)	10	14.29
ANDREW "ANDY" MIHELICH (NON)	6	8.57
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON)	4	5.71
MICHAEL J. MARCONI (NON)	1	1.43
LESTER BROWN (NON)	0	0
DALE R. VOLLMER (NON)	0	0

Contest: COUNCILMAN JOLIET DISTRICT 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN E. GERL (NON)	41	59.42
RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (NON)	17	24.64
ROBERT G. HACKER (NON)	11	15.94

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER JOLIET PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BRETT GOULD (NON)	30	26.79
BILL TATRO (NON)	30	26.79
GLEN A. MARCUM (NON)	29	25.89
MARTY MUDRON (NON)	16	14.29
TERENCE C. ZIESMER (NON)	7	6.25

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE THREE RIVERS LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % JAMES E. SATORIUS (NON) 3 75

25

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION MINOOKA C.C.S.D. 201

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KATHE BROZMAN (NON)	38	23.9
DAVID C. HILL (NON)	30	18.87
ALAN SKWARCZYNSKI (NON)	28	17.61
TIMOTHY GUY BARTOLI (NON)	27	16.98
KEVIN HANNON (NON)	26	16.35
JOE FRIEDERS (NON)	10	6.29

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - MINOOKA HS DIST 111

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KAREN M. R. BUCHANAN (NON)	42	26.42
MARK W. FRENCH (NON)	33	20.75
DOUGLAS KAUFMAN (NON)	32	20.13
KEN NORRIS (NON)	29	18.24
JIM FERENCAK (NON)	23	14.47
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MIKE O'CONNELL (NON)	40	33.9
JEFF MAY (NON)	34	28.81
JEFFREY VICKERY (NON)	27	22.88
BRAD M. BABER (NON)	17	14.41

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
GREG DOBBINS (NON)	50	37.88
ROBERT NORDENGREN (NON)	47	35.61
LOUIS NARETTO (NON)	35	26.52

Contest: TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DOUGLAS W. SHREVE (NON)	0	0
JAMES R. LEHMANN (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEE TROY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Total Votes	Vote %
3	20
3	20
3	20
3	20
2	13.33
1	6.67
	3 3 3 3